FILED
US. DA A0ECY count

EASTERS X

LI

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURKEIC HAY 30 AMIi: L]
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION LERK, U.S, B &M RUPTOY
COURT
IN RE § . -
VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC. § BYNY s nERUTY
§ CASE NO. 98-44302-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved. \

DATE: 04/11/00 {7—-\ o C SN

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

ek st st s ks s ok sk ke sl e e ke e s s ke b sl s fe s e s ke sk o sk ke s e o skl o stk s ke s s fese s e ks ke ks sk e ok o ke e e e s ek e s ke o
*ok

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: \5/' Z2-09 By: /%V

37



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE
VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC.

§
§
§ CASE NO. 98-44302-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7

§

DEBTORC(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not
been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other

person for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged
from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penaity of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: Hovu . 2000.

/L{ c \,\/

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




%000

a3dNO3ISNN HO4
a3¥3A003Y INIDHId

%08  %0S %O0b %0E %02 %0l

%0

000

divd

SIVIO d3¥ND3SNN

14 WA TNV

damov
SWIVID A34No3SNN

(013 '¥01830 OL NYNLIY)HIAHLO

alvd SWIV12 Q34N23SNN

aivd SWIVTO ALINOIYd

divd SWIV1D d34no3s

S1S00 Y31dVYHI HOIHd

(013 'SaAXVL)SISNILX3 31V1S3

S1S03 14N0D

S334 TWNOISSIHOHd HIHLO

S334 AGNHOL1VY 43H10

S3ISNIAX3 TWNOISSIH0Hd SANIA

S$334 TYNOISSIH40Hd S.WHI

SISNIdAX3 S, 331SNH1

NOISSINWOD S.331sSNH1L
‘S3ASNICX3 31v1sST

S1di3039 W10l
-JWOONI 31visT

‘A3A0AUddV 1SN F1va

%000 000
, %000 000
[ EE——— %6186 £8'€61'2
S %000 000
, - %000 000
%000 000
%000 000
—— %EZ'8 00°'50¢€
%000 00°0
%000 000
V %000 000
| — %29'8 0L'BLE
A %0052 86°G26
%00'001 16°€02'¢cS
00-61-S0
ZOCH1-86
"ONI ‘SISINdYILNT NHONVA
‘SININNOD

1¥vdaSIiam

AIGVAIANS 3SVO 1H0d3Y 1VNI4 S.331SNy1L

‘d38aNNN ISVD
-ANVN ISVYD

-331SNAL



3ILO Y A XF1WE0I
00/1€/L0 :(d4.1) noday feur] Jo ajed pa1o3fold waun) 00/1€/40 :(d441) 1oday Jeuld Jo teqq paoafold renug
‘paredaid 3q pjim podal [euy ‘srespo JuRIUNOIOE 03 JO2YD USYA “TuINOYD O} PILIVYSUEN UG FARY SPUNY [V
:uonde JaYIo pue ‘afes 1o Suleay J0 atep ‘Suipuad SIAUEW PUB ‘2A0qe PR32 10U 31k Yotym Fursold ased Funoagie sanAnde Iofepy
(9 uwnjoD ur unowy refjo( [e10L)
00°000°s% 0008 16 €0L°ES 16'€0L°€S 8S°EV9°101$ (sanjeA umousjun Sutpnioxy) STVIOL
51355y Juiureay JO anjeA SSOID
vi €96 €96 umouun (n) susoda 159121 UONN2J-150d
00§°Z$ pnqang oenuod $861
000°p§ owwre) 17 191014340 9861
Surpnpour yuowdinbg
00°000°s8 vi 000 vda 000 008066 [e 33 ‘saInix1 ] “Ataunfoeiy ‘¢
vd 65 LO9'E 65°L09°E 8S'SEL'S 21qeAISITY SHUNOIDY °C
Vi 000 000 000 SWNOOOY jueq Ui ysed 'y
JnOUrY Junoury s1985y sreysg oy Owss=va . 28% o SINEA (Auadotd (n) pa[npayosur) pue pajnpayos)
dwaxg uarg Suureway Jo anjeA SSOID) Aq paajeoay @WSE=VO SucHAWAXF 'SULIY pa[npayosun uonduosacy 1955y
$s97 “99snu] Aq
(V) paaosiunupy spunj/3fes pauopueqy juonnag
AN 19ssy Apadoag PAUIILIA( ANEA)
aNEBA 9N 157
3 L 9 1y 14 £ [4 T J—
e6/L1/<0 21ed TEH STIED 00/11/40 :Butpug poHd 104
66/50/T0 ‘are(] Bunsd ()1 H¢
0)86/51/21  0) pauanuog 10 () pang e "ONI ‘STSTHUALNG NHONVA SureN 3580
’ 39SNIY WEQSIOM 'V BN PIWBN 39S, dreyg -y preuoq :98pnf YA Z0EvE-86 “ON 358D
SASYD LASSY
1 08eq LAOdTd ANV QAODTA ALYAJOUd ALVLSA TVAAIAIANT

1 INHO0A



[40s: sl 4]

JLOE 1A
16°€0L°E 16 €0L°¢C SfeIOIgng 2AL
000 16°€0L°E BN
000 S10193(] 01 SWAWARY SS9
000 16°€0L°E [el0gng
16 €0L°E 000 SIagsuel | yueg SS9
000 16'€0L°C 16°€0L°C S 1VIOL NWNTOD
00°0 16°€0L°E Jagsuer], unsod [eutd E€PLE0TYSLEH 100 0} J9)suel ], 00/LT/E0 —
16 €0L°¢ Lro JINVE WOYd @O LSTAFLNI edLIDWY JO yueq 14 00/LZ/£0
YL L69°E 889 JNVH WOYA Q.03 LSTIALNI BOLIDWY Jo jueq 14 00/62/20
98°069°C vEL SINVA WOYd A.0Td LSTIFLNI VN YuegsuoleN v 00/1€/10
75°€89°¢ veEL SINVA WOUd A.OTYd LSAIALNI V'N uegsuonen v 66/1¢/Z1
81°9L9°¢ LS'L JINVE WOYA A.09d LSAIALNI V'N Yuegsuonen v 66/0€/11
19°899°¢ 89 ANV WOYA 403 LSTIALNI 'V'N juegsucien 14 66/6T/01
LL7199°€ LO'L SINVA WOYA A3 LSTIdLNI VN Yuegsuonen 14 66/0£/60
0L7¥59°¢ [492 JINVE WOYA A.03d LSHIdLNI 'V'N “uegsuoneN 14 66/1£/80
81°Lv9°E vO'L JINVE WOYd A.OTY LSTITLNI "V'N uegsuoueN v 66/0¢€/L0 —
Y1°0v9°e LL'L JINVE WOYd 40T LSTIFLINI V'N uegsuoneN v 66/0£/90
LETEYE 969 JINVA WOYd A.0FY LSTIAINI VN uegsuonen v 66/8T/S0
17°ST9°c vy L JINVE WO Q.03 LSTIALNI VN uegsuonen v 66/0¢/¥0
L19°E L1'8 PINVH WOdA A0 LSTIALNI V'N uegsuonen 14 66/1£/£0
— U8'609°¢ 1T¢C JINVE WOYd A.DTH LSTIILNI BOLIDWY jo yueg 14 66/9T/20
65°L09°C 65 L09°E J[qeAlDFY SIUNO0DY ‘ouj ‘sasudaguyg uySnep Z 66/01/20
($) soueeg ($) syuswoasingsiq () susodaq uonoesuel], JO uonduodsaqg WOl PaAIIY / OL pled ADUIYY ared
noddy 10 P2y)H uoldesuel],
L 9 S v £ [4 I |
:(s1qeoridde 1) puog sjeredsg
00°000°00€ §  :(uuu| ases 13d) puog 1ajue|g 00/11/40 :3uipug powad 104
£0P06VT-SL  ON (I Jokedxe]
SONIAVS TVIINAD +800T8ESLE ~J3quInN Junodxdy
; BILIDWY JO Juey owreN Jueg "ONI ‘SASNIIALINT NHONVA ‘oWreN 3SeD
33ISNIY ‘UEeqSISM 'V HIBIA EIINED s¥a TOEYT-86 ‘ON 988D
ofieg HOOTY SINTFIWASANASIA ANV SLAIADAT HSVD ALV.LSA
| G

ZINJOoA




320 9N TINYHO4"T
EERNITy 16°€0L°€ sreloqng ageq
16'86£°¢€ 00°50¢ 16€0L°E
16'86€°¢C 00°50¢ 000 EPLE0TYSLE - ONINOFAHD TVHANAD
00°0 00°0 16°€0L'e Y800TBESLE - SONIAVYS TVIANID
HONVIVE SLNAWISANASIa SLISOd3a LaN SINNODDV 11V - TVLOL
LINNODOV L3N
oo..wom 000 1BN
000 $10193( 01 S)uatuAeg :Ssoq
00°50¢ 000 [el01qng
000 16°€0L°E SI3jsuel], yueq :sso]
16'86¢°¢ 00'50¢ 16°€0L°E STV.LOL NWN'I0D
— 8¥TSL X1 ‘seleq
EL1# Amd seIreq 11€L]
16'86€°€ 00'S0¢ 0D % Loy 101000 00/LT/€0
16°€0L°¢ 16°€0L°E JUN02DY VAT WOl uf Jajsues], $800T8ESLE# 100V wioy Jaystres | 00/LT/€0
($) soueeg ($) siuswasingsig ($) susoda(y uondesuel] jO uondiosacy WO P3AIIY / O] pled DUIJOY aNreq
UNo2dYy 10 }09YD uoresuRL],
L 9 S 4 € 4 I
‘(s1qeordde 1) puog seredag
00°000°00€  §  :(runj 3se 1ad) puog 1oxue|g 00/11/b0 :Suipug porad 104

ONIMOHEHD TVIANAD €PL60THSLE
BOLDWY JO Jueg
PAISNUL URQSIOM "V MBIy

T 98eq

£0P061T-SL
UOQE—JZ Junod’dy

PweN jueg "ONI ‘SISTIIIALNT NHONVA

‘DUreN 29)sTu ] saa 20Eb-86

@A0DFY SINFWASINISIA ANV SLAITDOAT HSVD ALVISH
[44't: (0% |

10N (1] JoAedxe

oweN Ise)
ION 3seD



SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCQOUNT AS OF April 11, 2000
A. RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative

(3) Priority

(4) Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

$ + 0.00
$ + 305.00
$ +0.00
$ + 0.00

A
|8
=
|§JI
S

$3,398.91



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 98-44302 DRS
Debtor: VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC.

1, COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

02/12/99

03/10/99

06/10/99

09/10/99

12/08/99
01/10/00

03/27/00

04/11/00

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $3,703.91
$3,703.91 25% of First $5,000 $925.98
Less - $3,703.91 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 (4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $925.98
Less Previously Paid Compensation; $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $925.98
2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES
The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.5 @ 65.00 $32.50
Prepare banking file and initial deposit
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Balance bank statements
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Balance bank statements
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Balance bank statements
PACER: PACER claims (imported) 1 @ 0.60 $0.60
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 @ 65.00 $19.50
Balance bank statements
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Cut checks to trustee's accountant
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 200 pages @ 0.20 / page $40.00
Copy final report, bank statements and supplemental final report
PARA: Paralegal Expense 2 @ 65.00 $130.00

04/11/00

COMPDETL

Prepare final report and supplemental final report

Printed: 04/11/00 12:30 PM

Ver: 4.07f¢



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 98-44302 DRS
Debtor: VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC.

04/11/00

04/11/00

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 @ 65.00
Mail out distribution checks

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 25.00 / charge
Mail out final report, distribution checks and supplemental final report

Expense Summary
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 200 pages @ 0.20/ page
PACER: PACER claims (imported) I @ 0.60
PARA: Paralegal Expense 3.9 @ 65.00
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 25.00 / charge

$19.50

$25.00

$40.00
$0.60
$253.50
$25.00

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Expenses:

$319.10
$0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED:

$319.10

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

DATED: 04/11/00

: ™
SIGNED /\J_ ¢ T\

COMPDETL

$1,245.08

TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

Printed: 04/11/00 12:30 PM

Ver: 4.07f



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts $3,703.91
$3,703.91 25% of First $5,000 $925.98
Less -5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00
Less -45,000. (84,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less -950,000.00 (847,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMMISSION $925.98
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Photocopy/Duplication Expense $40.00
PACER claims (imported) $0.60
Paralegal Expense $253.50
Postage $25.00
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES $319.10
Records:
Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor. X

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on



. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)
Court Costs and Fees

. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

. 11 U.8.C. Sec. 503(b)2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

. 11 U.5.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A.Compensation of Trustee

B.Expenses of Trustee

C.Compensation of
Accountant

. Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

. U.S. Trustee fees

. Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

M @) 3) 4)

Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
925.98 925.98 0.00 025.98
319.10 319.10 0.00 319.10
305.00 305.00 305.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$1,550.08 $1.550.08 $305.00 $1.245.08




form.bill

IN THE UNI1 £D STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Case No: 98-44302 drs

Vaughn Enterprises, Inc. Chapter: 7 LD
US BANKRUPTCYCOURT
EASTERNDISTRIZTOF TEXAS

Debtor(s) _
MAR 2 8 200U

P M

BILL OF COURT COSTS CLEAK.U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
BY;DEPUTY

To.  Mark A. Weishart
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.00.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0.00
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0.00

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0.00

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: March 28, 2000
JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

By Qanurv

Deputy Clerk

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY
(1) 2) €) 4)

Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4, Wages, efc,

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 7,167.62 7,167.62 0.00 2,153.83
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $7,167.62 $7.167.62 $0.00 $2,153.83
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
00001A INTERNAL REVENUE 00005 CITY OF DALLAS
SERVICE

00006 COUNTY OF DALLAS

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $91,187.14




7 SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: $



EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 98-44302

Debtor Name: VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC,

Page 1
Claim Class Sequence

Date: Apal 11. 2000

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
0 Mulloy & Co. Administrative $305.00 $305.00 $0.00
221 17311 Dallas Pkwy #173 Acct. Fees $270
223 Dallas, TX 75248 Exp. $35
00001A INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Priority $6.426.12 $0.00 S042012
350 1100 COMMERCE STREET, ROOM 9A20
350 STOP 5027 DAL

DALLAS, TX 75242
00005 CITY OF DALLAS Priority $113.78 $0.00 $113.78
300 C/OE WELLER Order allowing as priority claim only
300 2323 BRYAN ST STE 1720
DALLAS, TX. 75201-2691
00006 COUNTY OF DALLAS Priority $33.74 $0.00 $33.74
300 C/OE WELLER LINEBARGER HEARD Order allowing as priority claim only
300 2323 BRYAN ST STE 1720
DALLAS TX 75201-2691
00001B  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Unsecured $593.98 $0.00 $593.98
400 1100 COMMERCE STREET, ROOM 9A20
400 STOP 5027 DAL
DALLAS, TX 75242
00002 AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL Unsecured $1,048.42 $0.00 $1,048.42
400 RELATED
400 SVCS CO INC CORP CARD
C/O BECKET & LEE
PO BOX 3001
MALVERN, PA 19355-0701
00003 LEGACY BANK OF TEXAS Unsecured $81,633.02 $0.00 $81,633.02
400 FDBA PLANO BANK & TRUST
400 ATTN: MARK RAMSEY
P. 0. BOX 869111
PLANO, TX 75086-9111
00004 A & H INVESTMENT PROPERTIES Unsecured $7911.72 - $0.00 $7911.72
400 2126 E. ARAPAHO
400 RICHARDSON, TX. 75081
Case Totals: $98,065.78 $305.00 $97,760.78
Code #: Trustee’s Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type
Printed: 04711700 01:29 PN Ver 4070

CREGISTR



Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

e

idgwdd gl

11/02/99 Last Date to File Claims: 05/17/99 98-44302 drs Page 1
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 08/16/99 :
Vaughn Enterprises, Inc.

- M AR e R L R Ee N AR R R MR RE R L de e e me e o e m e em e em e e R 4GB VR AN R SR MR M A G G S U M M el dm e e mS S M A me e wm e e m e e - e A e e e e

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 1 Filed: 03/03/99 Filed Amt: »
6,426.12 t B
Internal Revenue Service 593.98 g o
1100 Commerce Street, Room 9A20 7,020.10 Total ()L(

Stop 5027 DAL
Dallas, TX 75242

e ww e R TR T YR ER Sm W M A YR R GE G s Gy G A G G E MR MR TR TR e Gh G S W W WA R G M R N GE TR S T W R AR M T M W Em G S % WS VE WD E Th Gm SR WS WA M YR VR W M e W W W W e e

No: 2 Filed: 03/08/99 Filed Amt:

American Express Travel Related

Svcs Co Inc Corp Card

c/o Becket & Lee Ok

PO Box 3001 o

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

No: 3 ‘Filed: 04/02/99 Filed Amt:
81,633.02 g

Legacy Bank of Texas

fdba Plano Bank & Trust ok
Attn: Mark Ramsey -
P. O. Box 869111

Plano, TX 75086-9111

- A e e e S e e e e Em e e e S Em e v e Em e En M A W Ae e vm M e e em e e e R M e S e e e e e m e M e M m e em e e L e e e e e e e e

No: 4 Filed: 05/11/99 Filed amt:

A & H Investment Properties Ok
2126 E. Arapaho
Richardson, TX. 75081

No: 5§ Filed: 07/28/99 Filed Amt:

113.78 s
City of Dallas -
c/o E Weller " ogf@JWW“m q(h“; as{
2323 Bryan St Ste 1720 Unseceoecd Priopty elen
Dallas, TX. 75201-2691 OA{fL L
No: 6 Filed: 07/30/99 Filed Amt:

33.74 s

County of Dallas O%fk%bn“iﬂuow/
c/o E Weller Linebarger Heard CJ L4NNC LB f)quﬂgf I
2323 Bryan St Ste 1720 3f

Dallas TX 75201-2691 CQNW>OwQ

MR AR MR MR A N e e e e e e e e e e e e e R R e e G G e e R eh Am R R R E M S GR R G M R e e W we e e e e A e - A o . .-



Y
D)
}

FILED
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Ll BISTRICT OF TX

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION OOMAR 10 PH Lt 12
CLERY, US. 0/ lniU?TeyY
IN RE: § COURT
VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC.,, g gm 1:: 7984@3}(02 v pepury
Debtor. §

£oD AR 13700
ORDER APPROVING

FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE’S ACCOUNTANT
FOR PAYMENT OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Came on to be heard the Trustee’s First and Final Application of Trustee’s
Accountant for Payment of Fees and Reimburse;nent of Expenses and, after
appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing, the Court finds the Application '
should be approved. Therefore, it is

ORDERED that Mulloy & Co. is awarded fees of $270.00 and expenses of

$35.00.

DATED;{ZQMM
s Vo

'

Hon. Donald R. Sharp /S
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




CECTERNTISTRICT oF TX

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURTLU! JAN =6 PH 2: L

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS CLERK, U.5. BANKRUPTCY
SHERMAN DIVISION COURT
BY. Y BEPUTY

IN RE: §

: EOD JAN 06'00
VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC,, § CASE NO. 98-44302-S

§ CHAPTER 7

DEBTOR.
ORDER DISALLOWING CLAIM #5
CITY OF DALLAS

Upon consideration of the Objection to Claim #5 filed by City of Dallas in the amount of

$113.78 and for cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that the claim #5 of City of Dallas is disallowed as a secured claim and allowed

Ooratt gz

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

as a priority unsecured claim only.

patep: AN 04 2000




{}'»’»'5‘:;1 o S 'E\-"‘\

i

.ED

':' ‘~ U \ i,‘\PUa'I Cv “O
UISTRICT 0F 1
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COUR’IZ‘UGD e
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS "6 PM 2: 44,
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERK. U.s BANKRUPTCY
IN RE: § oY PUTY
§
§ EOD JAN 0600
VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC., § CASE NO. 98-44302-S
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR.

ORDER DISALLOWING CLAIM #6
COUNTY OF DALLAS

Upon consideration of the Objection to Claim #6 filed by County of Dallas in the amount of
$33.74 and for cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that the claim #6of County of Dallas is disallowed as a secured claim and

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

allowed as a priority unsecured claim only.

paten: <SAN 0 4 2000




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: §
VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC., §
§
DEBTOR §

TRUSTEE’S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

CASE NO. 98-44302
CHAPTER 7

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report

of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims, all
objections to the Trustee’s Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must
be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States

$1,245.08

$0.00

$2,153.83

$0.00

$0.00

$3,398.91

$3.398.91

2, The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such
Trustee.
1. BALANCE ON HAND
2, ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID
*(NOTE)
4, PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID
*(NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID
*(NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE
PAID *(NOTE)
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS

(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTY)

¢

Date: 7- /X , 2000.

1\/2 I S,
MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

$0.00



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 98-44302 Page 1 Date: April 12, 2000
Debtor Name: VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC.

Claim#  Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $3,398.91
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $925.98 $0.00 $925.98 $925.98 $2,472.93
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $319.10 $0.00 $319.10 $319.10 $2,153.83
EXPENSES
0 Mulloy & Co. Admin 221 $305.00 $305.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,153.83
00001A  INTERNAL REVENUE Priority 350 $6,426.12 $0.00 $6,426.12 $2,105.50 $48.33
SERVICE f ]
00005 CITY OF DALLAS Priority 350 $113.78 $0.00 $113.78 $37.28 $11.05
00006 COUNTY OF DALLAS Priority 350 $33.74 $0.00 $33.74 $11.05 $0.00
00001B  INTERNAL REVENUE Unsec 400 $593.98 $0.00 $593.98 $0.00 $0.00
SERVICE
00002 AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL Unsec 400 $1,048.42 $0.00 $1,048.42 $0.00 $0.00
RELATED
00003 LEGACY BANK OF TEXAS Unsec 400 $81,633.02 $0.00 $81.633.02 $0.00 $0.00
00004 A & HINVESTMENT Unsec 400 $7911.72 $0.00 $7911.72 $0.00 $0.00
PROPERTIES
<< Totals >> $99,310.86 $305.00 $99,005.86 $3,398.91 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST Printed: 04/12/00 10:17 AM  Ver 4.07f



IN TH.. UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY _ OURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 98-44302
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE _ SUITE 222 DALLAS, TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 925.98 319.10
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$3703.91 $ 305.00 $ 3398.91

[n addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.7167.62 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $91187.14

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
VAUGHN ENTERPRISES, INC. §
§ CASE NO. 98-44302-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved
and trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
1. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $925.98, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $319.10, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



